DS

January 15, 2008

Dear Lab Provider,

Subject: Resubmission of Claims

The diagnosis restrictions for CPT-4 code 82607 (vitamin B-12 test) were published in the December 2006
provider bulletins and manuals. With this announcement, the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS)
changed the effective date for these restrictions from June 1, 2003 to January 1, 2007.

EDS is resubmitting claims with dates of service prior to January 1, 2007, which were denied or voided for
diagnosis restrictions. These resubmissions will appear on Remittance Advice Details (RADs) beginning
January 24, 2008 with Claim Control Number (CCN) prefix 801055, 801455, or possibly prefix 800690.

If you disagree with any of these resubmits, you may submit a Claims Inquiry Form (CIF) within six months
of the new RAD date. For CIF completion instructions, please refer to the CIF completion section and CIF
Special Billing Instructions section in the appropriate Part 2 manual, or on the Medi-Cal Web site
(www.medi-cal.ca.gov).

If you have questions, please call the Telephone Service Center (TSC) at 1-800-541-5555. Choose option 11
then 18.

Sincerely,

Nona Carpenter
Provider Relations Director

Reference Number: P7983
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